
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018555-2024 

Contract

CPC/PM/02/2020: Minor Works Dynamic Purchasing
System

Endeavour MAT

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-018555

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047052  

Published 17 June 2024, 9:51am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Endeavour MAT

Parsons Lane

Wilmington

DA2 7BB

Email

CGodwin@endeavour-mat.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1322250285

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018555-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018555-2024
mailto:CGodwin@endeavour-mat.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.endeavour-mat.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.endeavour-mat.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.endeavour-mat.co.uk/
https://www.endeavour-mat.co.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CPC/PM/02/2020: Minor Works Dynamic Purchasing System

Reference number

CA13555 - CPC/PM/02/2020

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45220000 - Engineering works and construction works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

refurbish 2 of our toilet facilities for students

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £114,541

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ4 - Kent

Main site or place of performance

Wilmington



Page 4 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Toilet ground floor main entrance

Suspended ceiling and lighting (led)

Service and gate valves replaced

Supply 5x new toilets concealed cisterns (1 disabled )

5x toilet cubicles stud work to false ceiling

Solid wash trough with taps and acrylic splashback 

 wall widening for wheel chair use 

Full decorating (colour of our choosing)

vinyl flooring ( colour of our choosing )

new radiators

water fountain to be installed 

hand dryer to be reinstalled 

New mirror installed 

Toilet 2nd floor 

Remove wall to allow for more cubicles if possible 

Service and gate valves replaced 

6x new toilets concealed cisterns

6x toilet cubicles stud work to false ceiling 

Solid wash trough with and acrylic splashback



Page 5 to 8

Suspended ceiling and lights (LED)

Full decorating (colour of our choosing)

Vinyl flooring (colour of our choosing)

New radiators 

Water fountain to be installed 

Hand dryers to be reinstated 

New mirrors 

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40.00%

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 60.00%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 167-405972

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CA13555

Title

CPC/PM/02/2020: Minor Works Dynamic Purchasing System

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:405972-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 8

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Every Project Counts Ltd

Billericay

CM12 9NL

Email

claire@everyprojectcounts.co.uk

Telephone

+44 12776952007

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

www.everyprojectcounts.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £114,541

mailto:claire@everyprojectcounts.co.uk
http://www.everyprojectcounts.co.uk


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Endeavour-MAT

Endeavour-Mat, Parsons Lane

Wilmington

DA2 7BB

Email

grichards@endeavour-mat.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:grichards@endeavour-mat.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T21:19:47+0100
	TCPDF




